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SECURITIES BORROWING AND LENDING (SBL) 

LIST OF SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES AND                                                             
LIST OF SBL APPROVED SECURITIES FOR COLLATERAL 

 
 
Pursuant to the Participating Organisations’ Circular Number R/R 3 of 2010 on the 

“Directives on the List of Approved Securities”, please be advised that the list of “SBL 

Eligible Securities” and “SBL Approved Securities for Collateral” is hereby amended as 

follows: -  

 

1. SBL Eligible Securities 

Please be advised that the list of “SBL Eligible Securities” is hereby amended with 

the inclusion of 23 new SBL eligible securities into the above list and the removal of 

23 existing SBL eligible securities from the above list.  

 

The updated list of “SBL Eligible Securities” is appended herewith as Annexure 1. 

With the updated list, there are altogether 100 SBL eligible securities for securities 

borrowing and lending. 

 

The details of the 23 new SBL eligible securities included into the list of “SBL Eligible 

Securities” and the 23 existing SBL eligible securities removed from the list of “SBL 

Eligible Securities” are set out in Annexure 1A appended herewith. 

 

2. SBL Approved Securities for Collateral 

Please be advised that the list of “SBL Approved Securities for Collateral” is as set 

out in Annexure 2. 

 

The updated list of “SBL Eligible Securities” and “SBL Approved Securities for Collateral” 

mentioned above shall take effect from 29 July 2010. 

 

 

RISK MANAGEMENT 
MARKET OPERATIONS 



 
 
 
 
 Annexure 1 

 
 

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES 
No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 5185 AFFIN HOLDINGS BHD 

2 5099 AIRASIA BHD 

3 2488 ALLIANCE FINANCIAL GROUP BHD 

4 1015 AMMB HOLDINGS BHD 

5 6888 AXIATA GROUP BERHAD 

6 3395 BERJAYA CORPORATION BHD 

7 1562 BERJAYA SPORTS TOTO BHD 

8 2771 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BHD 

9 1818 BURSA MALAYSIA BHD 

10 2852 CAHYA MATA SARAWAK BHD 

11 1023 CIMB GROUP HOLDINGS BERHAD 

12 5094 CSC STEEL HOLDINGS BERHAD 

13 7204 D&O GREEN TECHNOLOGIES BERHAD 

14 5141 DAYANG ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS BHD 

15 7277 DIALOG GROUP BHD 

16 6947 DIGI.COM BHD 

17 1619 DRB-HICOM BHD 

18 3417 EASTERN & ORIENTAL BHD 

19 2143 ECM LIBRA FINANCIAL GRP BHD 

20 5266 EON CAPITAL BHD 

21 5101 EVERGREEN FIBREBOARD BHD 

22 1368 FABER GROUP BHD 

23 5398 GAMUDA BHD 

24 3182 GENTING BHD 

25 4715 GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD 

26 2291 GENTING PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

27 0082 GREEN PACKET BHD 

28 6238 HOCK SENG LEE BHD 

29 5819 HONG LEONG BANK BHD 

30 1597 IGB CORPORATION BHD 

31 3336 IJM CORPORATION BHD 

32 5215 IJM LAND BERHAD 

33 1961 IOI CORPORATION BHD 

34 6394 JERNEH ASIA BHD 

35 5122 KENCANA PETROLEUM BHD 

36 5060 KINSTEEL BHD 

37 5089 KLCC PROPERTY HOLDINGS BHD 

38 7164 KNM GROUP BHD 

39 7153 KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD 

40 5878 KPJ HEALTHCARE BHD 

41 2445 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD 

42 2003 KULIM (M) BHD 

43 5843 KUMPULAN PERANGSANG SELANGOR 

44 5097 KURNIA ASIA BHD 

45 3794 LAFARGE MALAYAN CEMENT BHD 

46 1643 LANDMARKS BHD 

47 7064 LATEXX PARTNERS BHD 

48 4235 LION INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 

49 8583 MAH SING GROUP BHD 

50 1155 MALAYAN BANKING BHD 



 
 
 
 
 Annexure 1 

 
 

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES 
No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

6 5014 MALAYSIA AIRPORT HOLDINGS BHD 

52 1171 MALAYSIA BUILDING SOCIETY BHD 

53 3786 MALAYSIAN AIRLINE SYSTEM BHD 

54 1651 MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORP 

55 3875 MEASAT GLOBAL BHD 

56 5090 MEDIA CHINESE INTERNATIONAL LT 

57 4502 MEDIA PRIMA BHD 

58 3816 MISC BHD 

59 2194 MMC CORPORATION BHD 

60 5085 MUDAJAYA GROUP BHD 

61 3905 MULPHA INTERNATIONAL BHD 

62 3859 MULTI-PURPOSE HOLDINGS BHD 

63 3999 NEW STRAITS TIMES PRESS(M),THE 

64 5066 NTPM HOLDINGS BHD 

65 5053 OSK HOLDINGS BHD 

66 5657 PARKSON HOLDINGS BHD 

67 5231 PELIKAN INT.CORPORATION BHD 

68 5146 PERWAJA HOLDINGS BERHAD 

69 6033 PETRONAS GAS BHD 

70 5052 PLUS EXPRESSWAYS BHD 

71 4634 POS MALAYSIA BHD 

72 4065 PPB GROUP BHD 

73 5304 PROTON HOLDINGS BHD 

74 1295 PUBLIC BANK BHD (Inc. Public Bank-F) 

75 9296 RCE CAPITAL BHD 

76 1066 RHB CAPITAL BHD 

77 8575 SAPURACREST PETROLEUM BHD 

78 4197 SIME DARBY BHD 

79 8664 SP SETIA BHD 

80 4308 SUNWAY HOLDINGS BHD 

81 7106 SUPERMAX CORPORATION BHD 

82 4898 TA ENTERPRISE BHD 

83 4405 TAN CHONG MOTOR HOLDINGS BHD 

84 4863 TELEKOM MALAYSIA BHD 

85 5347 TENAGA NASIONAL BHD 

86 0012 THREE-A RESOURCES BHD 

87 5031 TIME DOTCOM BHD 

88 5103 TITAN CHEMICALS CORP. BHD 

89 7113 TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BHD 

90 4804 TRADEWINDS CORPORATION BHD 

91 7100 UCHI TECHNOLOGIES BHD 

92 5148 UEM LAND HOLDINGS BHD 

93 4588 UMW HOLDINGS BHD 

94 5005 UNISEM (M) BHD 

95 5142 WAH SEONG CORPORATION BHD 

96 9679 WCT BHD 

97 4243 WTK HOLDINGS BHD 

98 4677 YTL CORPORATION BHD 

99 0009 YTL E-SOLUTIONS BHD 

100 6742 YTL POWER INTERNATIONAL BHD 



 
 
 
 
 Annexure 1A 

 
 

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES (NEW INCLUSIONS) 

No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 2488  ALLIANCE FINANCIAL GROUP BHD 
2 2852  CAHYA MATA SARAWAK BHD 
3 5094  CSC STEEL HOLDINGS BERHAD 
4 7204  D&O GREEN TECHNOLOGIES BERHAD 
5 5141  DAYANG ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS BHD 
6 6947  DIGI.COM BHD 
7 1368  FABER GROUP BHD 
8 0082  GREEN PACKET BHD 
9 6238  HOCK SENG LEE BHD 
10 6394  JERNEH ASIA BHD 
11 5122  KENCANA PETROLEUM BHD 
12 7153  KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD 
13 5878  KPJ HEALTHCARE BHD 
14 3786  MALAYSIAN AIRLINE SYSTEM BHD 
15 5090  MEDIA CHINESE INTERNATIONAL LT 
16 5085  MUDAJAYA GROUP BHD 
17 3999  NEW STRAITS TIMES PRESS(M),THE 
18 5066  NTPM HOLDINGS BHD 
19 5231  PELIKAN INT.CORPORATION BHD 
20 4634  POS MALAYSIA BHD 
21 9296  RCE CAPITAL BHD 
22 0012  THREE‐A RESOURCES BHD 
23 0009  YTL E‐SOLUTIONS BHD 

 
   

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES (WITHDRAWAL LIST) 

No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 5076  ASTRO ALL ASIA NETWORKS PLC 
2 7108  PETRA PERDANA BHD 
3 5030  RANHILL BHD 
4 7158  SCOMI GROUP BHD 
5 2739  SINO HUA‐AN INTERNATIONAL BHD 
6 6556  ANN JOO RESOURCES BHD 
7 1473  BANDAR RAYA DEVELOPMENTS BHD 
8 5258  BIMB HOLDINGS BHD 
9 5138  HAP SENG PLANTATIONS HOLDINGS BHD 
10 1082  HONG LEONG FINANCIAL GROUP BHD 
11 2216  IJM PLANTATIONS BHD 
12 3522  KIAN JOO CAN FACTORY BHD 
13 6645  LINGKARAN TRANS KOTA HOLDINGS BHD 
14 2011  LINGUI DEVELOPMENT BHD 
15 5077  MALAYSIAN BULK CARRIERS BHD 
16 5681  PETRONAS DAGANGAN BHD 
17 6807  PUNCAK NIAGA HOLDINGS BHD 
18 9415  QSR BRANDS BHD 
19 6165  SUNRISE BHD 
20 6289  SUNWAY CITY BHD 
21 2267  TANJONG PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY 
22 3158  YNH PROPERTY BHD 
23 2577  YTL LAND & DEVELOPMENT BHD 



 
 
 
 
 Annexure 2 

 
 

SBL Approved Securities for Collateral 
No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 5185 AFFIN HOLDINGS BHD 

2 5099 AIRASIA BHD 

3 2488 ALLIANCE FINANCIAL GROUP BHD 

4 1015 AMMB HOLDINGS BHD 

5 6888 AXIATA GROUP BERHAD 

6 3395 BERJAYA CORPORATION BHD 

7 1562 BERJAYA SPORTS TOTO BHD 

8 2771 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BHD 

9 4162 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (M) 

10 2852 CAHYA MATA SARAWAK BHD 

11 1023 CIMB GROUP HOLDINGS BERHAD 

12 5094 CSC STEEL HOLDINGS BERHAD 

13 7204 D&O GREEN TECHNOLOGIES BERHAD 

14 5141 DAYANG ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS BHD 

15 7277 DIALOG GROUP BHD 

16 6947 DIGI.COM BHD 

17 1619 DRB-HICOM BHD 

18 3417 EASTERN & ORIENTAL BHD 

19 2143 ECM LIBRA FINANCIAL GRP BHD 

20 5266 EON CAPITAL BHD 

21 5101 EVERGREEN FIBREBOARD BHD 

22 1368 FABER GROUP BHD 

23 5398 GAMUDA BHD 

24 3182 GENTING BHD 

25 4715 GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD 

26 2291 GENTING PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

27 0082 GREEN PACKET BHD 

28 6238 HOCK SENG LEE BHD 

29 5819 HONG LEONG BANK BHD 

30 1082 HONG LEONG FINANCIAL GROUP BHD 

31 1597 IGB CORPORATION BHD 

32 3336 IJM CORPORATION BHD 

33 5215 IJM LAND BERHAD 

34 1961 IOI CORPORATION BHD 

35 6394 JERNEH ASIA BHD 

36 5122 KENCANA PETROLEUM BHD 

37 5060 KINSTEEL BHD 

38 5089 KLCC PROPERTY HOLDINGS BHD 

39 7164 KNM GROUP BHD 

40 7153 KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD 

41 5878 KPJ HEALTHCARE BHD 

42 2445 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD 

43 2003 KULIM (M) BHD 

44 5843 KUMPULAN PERANGSANG SELANGOR 

45 5097 KURNIA ASIA BHD 

46 3794 LAFARGE MALAYAN CEMENT BHD 

47 1643 LANDMARKS BHD 

48 7064 LATEXX PARTNERS BHD 

49 4235 LION INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 

50 8583 MAH SING GROUP BHD 



 
 
 
 
 Annexure 2 

 
 

SBL Approved Securities for Collateral 
51 1155 MALAYAN BANKING BHD 

52 5014 MALAYSIA AIRPORT HOLDINGS BHD 

53 1171 MALAYSIA BUILDING SOCIETY BHD 

54 3786 MALAYSIAN AIRLINE SYSTEM BHD 

55 1651 MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORP 

56 6012 MAXIS BERHAD 

57 3875 MEASAT GLOBAL BHD 

58 5090 MEDIA CHINESE INTERNATIONAL LT 

59 4502 MEDIA PRIMA BHD 

60 3816 MISC BHD 

61 2194 MMC CORPORATION BHD 

62 5085 MUDAJAYA GROUP BHD 

63 3905 MULPHA INTERNATIONAL BHD 

64 3859 MULTI-PURPOSE HOLDINGS BHD 

65 3999 NEW STRAITS TIMES PRESS(M),THE 

66 5066 NTPM HOLDINGS BHD 

67 5053 OSK HOLDINGS BHD 

68 5657 PARKSON HOLDINGS BHD 

69 5231 PELIKAN INT.CORPORATION BHD 

70 5146 PERWAJA HOLDINGS BERHAD 

71 5681 PETRONAS DAGANGAN BHD 

72 6033 PETRONAS GAS BHD 

73 5052 PLUS EXPRESSWAYS BHD 

74 4634 POS MALAYSIA BHD 

75 4065 PPB GROUP BHD 

76 5304 PROTON HOLDINGS BHD 

77 1295 PUBLIC BANK BHD (Inc. Public Bank-F) 

78 9296 RCE CAPITAL BHD 

79 1066 RHB CAPITAL BHD 

80 8575 SAPURACREST PETROLEUM BHD 

81 4197 SIME DARBY BHD 

82 8664 SP SETIA BHD 

83 4308 SUNWAY HOLDINGS BHD 

84 7106 SUPERMAX CORPORATION BHD 

85 4898 TA ENTERPRISE BHD 

86 4405 TAN CHONG MOTOR HOLDINGS BHD 

87 2267 TANJONG PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY 

88 4863 TELEKOM MALAYSIA BHD 

89 5347 TENAGA NASIONAL BHD 

90 0012 THREE-A RESOURCES BHD 

91 5031 TIME DOTCOM BHD 

92 5103 TITAN CHEMICALS CORP. BHD 

93 7113 TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BHD 

94 4804 TRADEWINDS CORPORATION BHD 

95 7100 UCHI TECHNOLOGIES BHD 

96 5148 UEM LAND HOLDINGS BHD 

97 4588 UMW HOLDINGS BHD 

98 5005 UNISEM (M) BHD 

99 5142 WAH SEONG CORPORATION BHD 

100 9679 WCT BHD 

101 4243 WTK HOLDINGS BHD 

102 4677 YTL CORPORATION BHD 



 
 
 
 
 Annexure 2 

 
 

SBL Approved Securities for Collateral 
103 0009 YTL E-SOLUTIONS BHD 

104 6742 YTL POWER INTERNATIONAL BHD 

 


